

## Proclamation No. 17-0404 In recognition of National Library Week, April 9-15, 2017

**WHEREAS**, National Library Week is an annual celebration of the contributions of our national libraries and librarians; and

**WHEREAS,** the Denver Public Library connects people with information, ideas and experiences to provide enjoyment, enrich lives and strengthen our community; and

**WHEREAS**, the Denver Public Library is a vibrant, engaging space that activates Denver and helps us remain a world-class city; and

**WHEREAS**, the Denver Public Library believes in free and equal access and welcomes people from all walks of life, connecting them to resources they need to thrive; and

**WHEREAS**, the Denver Public Library has friendly, knowledgeable staff who are passionate about helping people; and

WHEREAS, the Denver Public Library helps children flourish in school and life; and

**WHEREAS**, the Denver Public Library is vital to the economic growth and success or our city and makes an extraordinary difference in our community.

NOW THERFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That Denver City Council recognizes National Library Week, April 9-15, 2017.

**Section 2.** That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that copies be transmitted to the Denver Public Library.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL April 10, 2017

PRESIDENT